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Is DATASET or LOGSTREAM SMF recording active in your Production z/OS systems? 

 
 

 
 

 
 

For those with LOGSTREAM, is RECSIGN (SMF Signing) specified anywhere in the SMF 
PARMLIB(SMFPRMxx) member? 

 
 

 
 

Where have you specified RECSIGN in PARMLIB(SMFPRMxx)? 
 
 

 

 
 

 
What HASH algorithms are specified on the various RECSIGN parameters? 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
What SIGNATUREs are specified on the various RECSIGN parameters? 

 

 

Responses Count Percent % 

DATASET on all systems 20 48.8% 

DATASET and LOGSTREAM 8 19.5% 

LOGSTREAM on all systems 13 31.7% 

Total 41 100% 

Responses Count Percent % 

No 17 81.0% 

Yes 4 19.0% 

Total 21 100% 

Responses Count Percent % 

Subparameter of the 
DEFAULTLSNAME parameter 

0 0% 

Subparameter of one or more 
LSNAME parameters 

1 33.3% 

Parameter of SMFPRMxx 2 66.7% 

Total 3 100% 

Responses Count Percent % 

SHA1 0 0% 

SHA256 1 33.3% 

SHA384 0 0% 

SHA512 2 66.7% 

Total 3 100% 

Responses Count Percent % 

RSA 3 100% 

ECDSA 0 0% 

Total 3 100% 


